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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South oo COOPER
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P644788
Luminaire Tested: OMN4DIP-SR4F0-125D50U835-CLBOOB-1DUDD-WW

Issue Date: 2/16/2023
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Signify Classified - Internal

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-2019

P644788

REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2203-563-26, G2-2206-689-20)
INNOVATION CENTER

2/16/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY
OMN4DIP-SR4F0-125D50U835-CLBOOB-1DUDD-WW
NEO-RAY CIRQUE SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE
DOWNLIGHT - BATWING LENS - 1250 LUMENS PER FOOT
UPLIGHT - BATWING OPTIC - 500 LUMENS PER FOOT
3500K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

6687.6 lumens

N/A

122.5 lumens/watt
0.99/1.87/1.75

Rectangular (W 0.17' x L: 4' x H: 0)
Semi-Direct

54.6
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P644788

CATALOG NUMBER: OMN4DIP-SR4F0-125D50U835-CLBOOB-1DUDD-WW

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
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TEST NUMBER: P644788
CATALOG NUMBER: OMN4DIP-SR4F0-125D50U835-CLBOOB-1DUDD-WW

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
112 112 112 112 106 106 106 106
102 98 94 90 97 93 89 86
93 8 79 74 88 81 76 71
85 75 68 61 80 71 64 59
78 66 58 52 73 63 56 50
71 59 51 44 67 56 48 43
66 53 44 38 62 50 43 37
61 48 39 34 57 45 38 32
56 43 35 30 53 41 34 29
52 39 32 26 49 38 30 25
49 36 29 24 46 35 28 23

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
19635 19635 19635
19344 20443 21635
18733 22720 25919
17822 25386 29546
16765 27697 31682
15618 29272 32749
14605 30477 33271
13935 31105 33837
13472 31474 34275
13497 31579 34289
13710 31257 33317
14331 30649 30252
14612 28494 24568
14804 24959 18044
14153 19624 14021
12701 14641 11822
10786 11567 9465
10485 9429 7855

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 90°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 34289 cd/sqm

20
50
50

94
83
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46
41
38
34
32

30

94
80
68
59
51
44
39
35
31
28
26

10

94
78
65
54
46
40
34
30
27
24
21

20
30
50

84
74
65
57
51
46
41
37
34
31
29

@ C

30

84
72
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53
46
40
36
32
29
26
24

10

84
70
59
50
42
36
32
28
25
22
20

20
10
50

74
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
31
28
26

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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63
53
45
39
33
29
26
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions

70
59
49
42
36
31
27
23
21
18
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TEST NUMBER: P644788
CATALOG NUMBER: OMN4DIP-SR4F0-125D50U835-CLBOOB-1DUDD-WW

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 124.7 1.9 0° 1216 1216 1216 1216 1216

10°-20° 414.5 6.2 5° 1194 1229 1261 1304 1335 112
20°-30° 688.6 10.3 15° 1066 1229 1519 1701 1768 299
30°-40° 868.7 13.0 25° 877 1189 1643 1797 1838 403
40°-50° 928.6 13.9 35° 707 1086 1578 1681 1717 444
50°-60° 819.6 12.3 45° 591 928 1383 1469 1502 457
60°-70° 526.0 7.9 55° 509 730 1089 1094 1075 452
70°-80° 233.3 35 65° 388 490 653 530 472 379
80°-90° 61.3 0.9 75° 204 226 235 200 190 217
90°-100° 61.3 0.9 85° 57 48 51 45 42 60
100°-110° 333.6 5.0 90° 20 22 22 24 18 14
110°-120° 446.8 6.7 95° 50 54 33 29 31 44
120°-130° 362.3 5.4 105° 92 128 429 540 355 98
130°-140° 288.0 4.3 115° 142 166 371 756 880 141
140°-150° 226.6 3.4 125° 192 217 350 600 706 171
150°-160° 165.7 2.5 135° 228 252 344 492 564 176
160°-170° 102.9 1.5 145° 269 292 346 428 474 169
170°-180° 35.1 0.5 155° 316 327 353 388 406 145
0°-30° 1227.8 18.4 165° 351 355 362 372 378 98
0°-40° 2096.4 31.3 175° 369 372 369 367 365 35
0°-60° 3844.6 57.5 180° 369 369 369 369 369

0°-90° 4665.1 69.8

90°-120° 841.8 12.6

90°-150° 1718.7 25.7

90°-180° 2022.0 30.2

0°-180° 6687.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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TEST NUMBER: P644788
CATALOG NUMBER: OMN4DIP-SR4F0-125D50U835-CLBOOB-1DUDD-WW

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o[ 12161 12161 12161 12161 12161
25°| 1207.0 12247 12251 12321  1241.0
se| 11935 1229.4 12613 13045 1334.9
7.5°| 11652 12293 13315 1431.6 1481.4
10°| 11426 1231.1 1385.8 1520.1 1580.9
12.5°| 11132 12304 14401 1601.7 16714
15°| 1066.2 1229.4 15187 17012 1767.6
17.5°| 10119 12243 15804 1763.2 1821.3
20°| 9757 1219.0 1612.0 1785.9 1843.9
225°| 9350 12071 1630.1 17971  1850.7
25°| 8767 1189.2 1643.1 1796.8 1838.3
27.5°|  819.6 1163.6 1643.7 17740 1809.4
30°|  783.4 11429 16347 17514 17846
325°| 7517 11201 1616.6 17243 1759.7
35°| 7070 10859 1578.1 1680.7 1716.7
37.5°| 668.6 1046.9 1529.5 1629.4 16714
40°|  639.2 10152 14933  1593.0 1626.2
425°| 6165  981.5 14503 1547.6 15764
45° 5911 9284 1383.0 1468.6 1501.7
475°| 5639  873.6 13055 1386.3 1407.8
50°| 5458  833.4 12444 13181 13264
525°| 5345 7911 11856 1232.0 12336
55°| 509.1  730.3 1088.8 1094.0 1074.7
575°| 4751 6593  966.1 9384  892.0
60°| 4525 6101 8824  827.1  760.8
62.5°| 4299  563.2 7941 7047  627.3
65°| 3875 4898 6533 5304  472.3
67.5°| 3382  409.0 513.0 396.8  358.0
70°| 299.8 3551 4157 3246  297.0
725°| 2636 3012 3365 2683  254.0
75°|  203.6 2257 2347 2005  189.5
775°] 1499  151.0 1629 1413 1358
8o°| 1160 1104 1244 1073 1018

82.5° 88.8 81.1 90.5 78.0 74.7
85° 56.6 48.3 50.9 45.2 42.4
87.5° 334 27.2 26.9 25.1 21.8
90° 19.8 221 21.6 23.8 18.3
92.5° 32.2 27.8 24.9 26.8 23.0
95° 49.7 54.5 32.7 29.4 31.2
97.5° 60.7 85.5 147.3 45.9 37.7
100° 69.6 99.9 282.5 86.2 56.2
102.5° 78.5 112.8 379.1 216.2 117.1
105° 91.8 127.6 428.8 539.7 355.3

107.5° 107.9 132.0 409.7 784.1 731.9
110° 116.8 141.3 398.6 823.8 882.4
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TEST NUMBER: P644788

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: OMN4DIP-SR4F0-125D50U835-CLBOOB-1DUDD-WW

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
128.0 152.4 387.4 800.6 900.9
141.8 166.3 370.7 755.7 880.0
158.5 183.0 366.5 707.0 835.0
169.2 194.2 359.1 669.9 803.4
178.5 203.1 347.6 638.1 760.7
191.9 216.9 349.8 599.7 705.9
202.6 230.2 347.5 554.5 659.9
210.0 237.2 349.3 522.4 624.6
214.8 242.0 344.8 509.0 593.0
227.6 252.5 343.7 491.6 564.2
239.2 266.0 343.7 472.3 534.5
248.5 273.4 343.7 461.0 517.8
257.7 280.9 345.5 448.0 501.1
269.4 292.1 346.0 428.3 473.7
283.3 303.3 348.8 414.1 449.1
292.6 310.7 350.6 404.7 434.2
301.9 318.2 350.6 397.1 421.2
315.8 327.1 3529 388.2 406.3
326.9 337.8 355.7 382.5 395.7
3344 343.4 357.6 378.7 390.1
339.9 349.0 3594 376.8 384.5
350.6 355.2 362.2 371.7 378.5
356.7 360.7 364.6 369.3 373.4
362.2 364.5 364.6 369.2 371.5
364.1 368.2 366.4 367.4 369.7
369.2 371.5 369.2 366.8 364.6
369.2 371.0 369.2 369.2 367.3
369.2 369.2 369.2 369.2 369.2

(END OF REPORT)
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